
Generating 
your Billing 
Roster List
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Using Component History Report and Excel 
to create your Billing Roster



What you will learn in this guide
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• You will learn how to run the Component History 
Report to accurately select the cases for your 
Billing Roster.

• You will learn how to use Excel to remove 
duplicated clients from the list.



Step 1: Generate Your List
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Enter the dates for the 
month for your billing roster.

Select all BFET 
components (BE, BR, JS, 
JT, SL, VE) for the 
provider.

DO NOT select the FI 
component!

Select your 
Contractor Code

Select “Both” for Program Type.



Step 1: Generate Your List (continue)
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Click Get Report

Export to Excel



Step 2: Create Your Billing List
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1. Highlight the entire table

2. Select Data in the top ribbon

3. Select Remove Duplicates
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Step 3: Create Your Billing List (continue)
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1. Click on Unselect All

2. Click on the JAS ID box

3. Click Ok

Note: This will remove all duplicated eJAS IDs on the highlighted table.  It is best to use 
JAS ID since these are unique to each client even if they have the same name.



Step 3: Create Your Review List (continue)
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Copy all the Names 
and JAS IDs.

Paste them into the 
Billing Roster.
It is acceptable to paste 
the names into the First 
Name column (B).



Need help completing your Billing Roster?
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Name Phone Email

Anita Callahan (509) 225-6123 Anita.Callahan@dshs.wa.gov

Debbie Wilson (509) 839-7219 Debra.Wilson@dshs.wa.gov

Kellyn Westra (206) 716-2465 Kellyn.Westra@dshs.wa.gov

Linda Dofelmire (360) 688-8511 Linda.Dofelmire@dshs.wa.gov

Mike Hanratty (206) 450-7251 Michael.Hanratty@dshs.wa.gov

Rick Lee (206) 450-4874 Rick.Lee2@dshs.wa.gov

Robin Thrower (425) 223-1419 Robin.Thrower@dshs.wa.gov

Tea’Launna Brown (206) 716-2432 Tealaunna.Brown@dshs.wa.gov

Terra Gilmore (253) 428-3269 Terra.Gilmore@dshs.wa.gov

Terry Thomas (509) 227-2643 Terry.Thomas@dshs.wa.gov

Contact a member of the BFET Operations Team for assistance.
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